# **KENAI PENINSULA BOROUGH**

Office of the Borough Clerk

144 North Binkley Street Soldotna, AK 99669 Phone 907-714-2160 Fax 907-714-2388 Johni Blankenship, MMC Borough Clerk

# **MEMORANDUM**

TO:

Mike Navarre, Borough Mayor

THRU:

Johni Blankenship, Borough Clerk

FROM:

Katie Ring, Borough Clerk Secretary MA

DATE:

November 7, 2016

RE:

**Verification of Road Service Area Applicants** 

Pursuant to KPB 16.41.020(A), the applicants listed below have been verified as registered voters of the Borough and reside within the road service area.

### **ROAD SERVICE AREA BOARD AT-LARGE SEATS**

Stan (Sam) McLane
Larry L Smith

S. A. McLane 38255 Kenai Spur Highway Kenai, Alaska 99611

3 October 2016

Kenai Peninsula Borough Office of Mayor Mike Navarre 144 N. Binkley Street Soldotna, Alaska 99669

Subject: Road Service Area Board

Dear Mayor Navarre,

As you know, I've served on the Road Service Area board for a number of years. I respectfully request consideration for another term as an at-large member.

The Kenai Peninsula Borough is a great place to live and work. Giving back to the community is important to me and I think my borough-wide experience is valuable to the service area.

Sincerely,

S. A. Sam McLane

XAM Your

# **Mayor's Department**

From:

Larry L. Smith < llsmith 907@gmail.com>

Sent:

Tuesday, October 11, 2016 7:56 AM

To:

Mayor's Department

Subject:

Road Service Area Board Application has been submitted

Follow Up Flag: Flag Status:

Follow up Flagged

#### Name

Larry L. Smith

## Mailing Address

P. O. Box 810

City

Cooper Landing

State

Alaska

Zip

99572

My Residence Address is DIFFERENT from my Mailing Address

My Residence Address is DIFFERENT from my Mailing Address

### Residence Address

320 Artifact Street

City

Soldotna

State

Alaska

Zip

99669

Email

llsmith907@gmail.com

#### Work Phone

(907) 262-6160

Home Phone

(907) 398-4284

Mobile Phone

(907) 398-4284

Occupation or place of employment

Self employed general contractor

How long have you lived in the area served by this service area?

64 years

What knowledge, experience, or expertise will you bring to this board?

Served three years on the KPB Road Service Area Board. Over forty years of road and bridge construction and maintenance experience.

Have you, or do you currently, serve on other Kenai Peninsula Borough commissions, boards or task forces?

No.

Are you available for

Night meetings

Day meetings

Comments (areas of interest, additional experience or qualifications, etc.):

Road and bridge construction and maintenance.